CH \$65.00 300000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM683490 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Oklahoma Publishing Company		10/25/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AO Company, LLC
Street Address:	555 17th Street, Suite 2400
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000055	THE OKLAHOMA PUBLISHING CO.
Registration Number:	3208267	OPUBCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP			
SIGNATURE:	/Greta D. Feldman/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021			

Total Attachments: 4

source=Oklahoma Publishing Co - Trademark Security Agreement (OPUBCO) Executed (002)#page1.tif source=Oklahoma Publishing Co - Trademark Security Agreement (OPUBCO) Executed (002)#page2.tif source=Oklahoma Publishing Co - Trademark Security Agreement (OPUBCO) Executed (002)#page3.tif

source=Oklahoma Publishing Co - Trademark Security Agreement (OPUBCO) Executed (002)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 25, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and AO Company, LLC (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

Very truly yours,

THE OKLAHOMA PUBLISHING COMPANY

By: Name: Gary C. Pierson

Title: Chairman, Chief Executive Officer, and

President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AO COMPANY, LLC

By: Name: Brian D. Fleming

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule 1

Mark	Registration/File Date	Registration/Serial Number	Owner
THE OKLAHOMA PUBLISHING CO.	Filed: May 7, 2004 Registered: September 27, 2005	RN: 3000055 SN: 76591026	Oklahoma Publishing Company
OPUBCO	Filed: March 22, 2006 Registered: February 13, 2007	RN: 3208267 SN: 78843365	Oklahoma Publishing Company

RECORDED: 10/25/2021